Position Other Positions Held

Dir. of Public Works

Facilities Maintenance Manager
Infrastructure Maint. Manager
Parks Manager

Public Works Supervisor
Public Works Supervisor
Public Works Supervisor
Public Works Supervisor
Senior Traffic Signal Tech
Administrative Svcs Manager
Public Works Supervisor
Traffic Signal Technician
Traffic Signal Technician

Senior Maintenance Team
Leader

Maintenance Electrician
Senior Equipment Mechanic
Landscape Gardener

Senior Maintenance Team
Leader

Maintenance Utility Mechanic
Maintenance Utility Mechanic
Landscape Gardener
Maintenance Painter
Equipment Mechanic

Senior Maintenance Team
Leader

Maintenance Worker I
Landscape Gardener
Landscape Gardener

Equipment Mechanic

City

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Department

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Total Wages

$217,405
$167,001
$153,027
$132,327
$118,204
$117,860
$117,495
$115,364
$109,999
$103,382
$101,530
$101,331
$100,414

$93,256

$93,208
$87,691
$86,783
$85,598

$85,090
$84,023
$82,562
$81,731
$81,240
$80,008

$78,860
$78,470
$78,440
$78,074

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$49,884
$37,373
$42,239
$39,363
$30,096
$13,582
$35,794
$35,731
$33,015
$13,337
$11,902
$33,568
$33,518
$29,162

$33,542
$33,023
$10,128
$13,648

$26,626
$32,324
$31,692
$32,324
$26,599
$31,692

$25,014
$31,787
$31,663
$18,041



Senior Maintenance Team
Leader

Maintenance Worker I
Heavy Equipment Operator |
Sweeper Operator
Maintenance Worker I
Heavy Equipment Operator |
Landscape Gardener
Landscape Gardener

Heavy Equipment Operator ||
Landscape Gardener
Maintenance Gardener

Senior Maintenance Team
Leader

Administrative Secretary
Facilities Maintenance Tech
Heavy Equipment Operator |
Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |

Tree Trimmer

Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Administrative Clerk Ill
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance Worker |
Sweeper Operator
Administrative Clerk Il

Automotive Parts and Services
Technician

Concord

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

$77,969

$77,511
$77,358
$76,582
$76,342
$75,918
$75,707
$73,419
$72,545
$71,314
$70,446
$67,520

$66,235
$64,903
$64,799
$64,240
$62,760
$61,432
$60,409
$59,427
$57,674
$57,168
$56,933
$56,339
$55,251
$55,186
$54,061
$51,250
$50,960

$31,833

$30,538
$17,155
$25,709
$30,538
$26,687
$31,692
$31,376
$30,571
$25,299
$31,101
$13,796

$26,539
$30,513
$24,644
$29,302

$6,812
$29,943
$24,171
$15,227
$23,933
$23,904
$29,763
$29,602
$29,461
$29,602
$14,523

$7,744
$29,202



Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance Worker |

Environmental Maintenance
Tech

Maintenance Worker |
Landscape Gardener
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Administrative Svcs Manager
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |

Tree Lead Worker

Sweeper Operator
Maintenance Worker |

Landscape Gardener

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord

Concord

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

$50,009
$48,310
$46,445
$45,756
$43,816
$42,437
$42,354
$42,233
$38,747

$38,457
$37,998
$37,054
$33,312
$31,390
$20,451
$19,627
$15,175
$13,958
$13,822

$213

$14,144
$13,884
$28,490
$27,888
$19,516
$13,407
$4,893
$5,670
$6,303

$13,446
$13,446
$13,446
$3,616
$6,601
$2,281
$2,095
$4,091
$274
$5,042
$73



