Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Dir. of Public Works		Concord	Public Works	\$217,405	\$49,884
Facilities Maintenance Manager		Concord	Public Works	\$167,001	\$37,373
Infrastructure Maint. Manager		Concord	Public Works	\$153,027	\$42,239
Parks Manager		Concord	Public Works	\$132,327	\$39,363
Public Works Supervisor		Concord	Public Works	\$118,204	\$30,096
Public Works Supervisor		Concord	Public Works	\$117,860	\$13,582
Public Works Supervisor		Concord	Public Works	\$117,495	\$35,794
Public Works Supervisor		Concord	Public Works	\$115,364	\$35,731
Senior Traffic Signal Tech		Concord	Public Works	\$109,999	\$33,015
Administrative Svcs Manager		Concord	Public Works	\$103,382	\$13,337
Public Works Supervisor		Concord	Public Works	\$101,530	\$11,902
Traffic Signal Technician		Concord	Public Works	\$101,331	\$33,568
Traffic Signal Technician		Concord	Public Works	\$100,414	\$33,518
Senior Maintenance Team Leader		Concord	Public Works	\$93,256	\$29,162
Maintenance Electrician		Concord	Public Works	\$93,208	\$33,542
Senior Equipment Mechanic		Concord	Public Works	\$87,691	\$33,023
Landscape Gardener		Concord	Public Works	\$86,783	\$10,128
Senior Maintenance Team Leader		Concord	Public Works	\$85,598	\$13,648
Maintenance Utility Mechanic		Concord	Public Works	\$85,090	\$26,626
Maintenance Utility Mechanic		Concord	Public Works	\$84,023	\$32,324
Landscape Gardener		Concord	Public Works	\$82,562	\$31,692
Maintenance Painter		Concord	Public Works	\$81,731	\$32,324
Equipment Mechanic		Concord	Public Works	\$81,240	\$26,599
Senior Maintenance Team Leader		Concord	Public Works	\$80,008	\$31,692
Maintenance Worker II		Concord	Public Works	\$78,860	\$25,014
Landscape Gardener		Concord	Public Works	\$78,470	\$31,787
Landscape Gardener		Concord	Public Works	\$78,440	\$31,663
Equipment Mechanic		Concord	Public Works	\$78,074	\$18,041

Senior Maintenance Team Leader	Concord	Public Works	\$77,969	\$31,833
Maintenance Worker II	Concord	Public Works	\$77,511	\$30,538
Heavy Equipment Operator I	Concord	Public Works	\$77,358	\$17,155
Sweeper Operator	Concord	Public Works	\$76,582	\$25,709
Maintenance Worker II	Concord	Public Works	\$76,342	\$30,538
Heavy Equipment Operator I	Concord	Public Works	\$75,918	\$26,687
Landscape Gardener	Concord	Public Works	\$75,707	\$31,692
Landscape Gardener	Concord	Public Works	\$73,419	\$31,376
Heavy Equipment Operator II	Concord	Public Works	\$72,545	\$30,571
Landscape Gardener	Concord	Public Works	\$71,314	\$25,299
Maintenance Gardener	Concord	Public Works	\$70,446	\$31,101
Senior Maintenance Team Leader	Concord	Public Works	\$67,520	\$13,796
Administrative Secretary	Concord	Public Works	\$66,235	\$26,539
Facilities Maintenance Tech	Concord	Public Works	\$64,903	\$30,513
Heavy Equipment Operator I	Concord	Public Works	\$64,799	\$24,644
Maintenance Worker II	Concord	Public Works	\$64,240	\$29,302
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$62,760	\$6,812
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$61,432	\$29,943
Tree Trimmer	Concord	Public Works	\$60,409	\$24,171
Maintenance Worker II	Concord	Public Works	\$59,427	\$15,227
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$57,674	\$23,933
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$57,168	\$23,904
Administrative Clerk III	Concord	Public Works	\$56,933	\$29,763
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$56,339	\$29,602
Maintenance Worker II	Concord	Public Works	\$55,251	\$29,461
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$55,186	\$29,602
Sweeper Operator	Concord	Public Works	\$54,061	\$14,523
Administrative Clerk II	Concord	Public Works	\$51,250	\$7,744
Automotive Parts and Services Technician	Concord	Public Works	\$50,960	\$29,202

Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$50,009	\$14,144
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$48,310	\$13,884
Maintenance Worker II	Concord	Public Works	\$46,445	\$28,490
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$45,756	\$27,888
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$43,816	\$19,516
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$42,437	\$13,407
Maintenance Worker II	Concord	Public Works	\$42,354	\$4,893
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$42,233	\$5,670
Environmental Maintenance Tech	Concord	Public Works	\$38,747	\$6,303
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$38,457	\$13,446
Landscape Gardener	Concord	Public Works	\$37,998	\$13,446
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$37,054	\$13,446
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$33,312	\$3,616
Administrative Svcs Manager	Concord	Public Works	\$31,390	\$6,601
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$20,451	\$2,281
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$19,627	\$2,095
Tree Lead Worker	Concord	Public Works	\$15,175	\$4,091
Sweeper Operator	Concord	Public Works	\$13,958	\$274
Maintenance Worker I	Concord	Public Works	\$13,822	\$5,042
Landscape Gardener	Concord	Public Works	\$213	\$73